
 
www.transcanada.com 

 
emardlumber.ca • 613-932-5660 

 
6275 Boundary Road, Cornwall • 613-932-2813  

www.hybridmarine-ltd.com  
613-360-6501  

20198 County Rd 2 
Summerstown 

 

 
Lancaster Location 

 
westfrontconstruction.com • 613-932-2632 

 

1397 Brookdale Avenue 
Cornwall 

613-932-0995 
www.wendys.ca 

 

  
19590 Glen Road • Williamstown 

williamstownministorage.ca 

 
390 11th Street West, 

Cornwall 
613-932-6571 

www.cornwallgravel.ca 

 
17885 South Branch Rd, 

Cornwall 
613-933-5547 

 
Peter Bonamassa 

Cornwall 
613-938-8860 

 
6 Second Street East 

Conrwall • 613-932-4022 
pommierjewellers.com 

 
400 Montreal Road, Cornwall 

613-938-4992 
www.ray-coteamsports.ca 

 
595 Alexandria Main St. South 

Alexandria, ON K0C 1A0 
613-525-2291 

 

 
GOULET SEPTIC PUMPING 

& DESIGN 
1-888-678-8810 

gouletsepticpumpinganddesign.com 

 
19700 John Street 

Williamstown 
613-347-3475 

 
 

facebook.com/martintowndiner/ 
Martintown 

613-528-4000 

 
Lancaster 613-347-7600 
Cornwall 613-933-1284 

www.rozoninsurance.ca 

 
39 Main St. North, Alexandria 

613-525-2940 
www.sauverealestate.ca 

 

Thank you to our Safety Crew: ARES, St. John Ambulance, O.P.P. and O.P.P. Auxillary, South Stormont and South Glengarry Fire Services. 



Results by Boat Number



The 45th annual presented by:

RAISIN RIVER CANOE RACE
Race Date: Sunday, April 9, 2017. Results by Boat Number Last Updated: 4/13/2017 9:13:48 AM

Boat # Category Masters Name City Name City Time Ctg Plc Overall

1 Adult and Youth Dave Robertson Bainsville Owen Robertson 2:04:19 2 19

2 Mixed Rec Carol Grant Deep River Eppo Van Houten Deep River 2:02:17 3 15

3 Women's Rec Shannon Thompson Apple Hill Carolyn Ewers Apple Hill 3:05:50 8 138

4 Double Kayaks Wendy Bray Van Loon St. Andrews West Carl Bercier Moose Creek 2:10:26 1 35

5 Long Kayaks M Harold Piel Nepean 2:19:12 6 51

6 Men's Rec Adrian Beaudin Orleans Matt Beaudin Drummondville ??? 47 161

7 Short Kayaks M Pierre Laliberte Ste Anne De Bellev 2:12:29 3 37

8 Short Kayaks M Jean-Yves Chicoine Kirkland 2:05:22 1 23

9 .Pro Boats Adam Woolfrey Tweed Scott Reynolds Madoc 1:49:10 3 5

10 Mixed Rec Gary Proulx Green Valley Jeana Proulx Green Valley 3:23:06 28 154

11 Men's Rec Frank Malenfant Cornwall Chad Primeau Cornwall ??? 48 162

12 Mixed Rec Alexandra Fickes Williamstown Ryan Dunbar St Andrews 2:23:27 15 67

13 Mixed Rec Stephanie Moore Ottawa James Bomhoff Ottawa 2:19:01 8 47

14 Mixed Rec Roger Bull Ottawa Janice Ashworth Ottawa 2:02:24 4 16

15 17 Foot Open Luc Frechette Rockland Erik Petersen Rockland 1:50:09 2 6

16 Mixed Rec Harold Jansen Williamsburg Jaime Garlough Williamsburg 2:31:46 19 89

17 Mixed Rec Bonnie Omond Williamsburg Paul Thompson Williamsburg 2:32:42 20 91

18 Adult and Youth Dean Mark Morrisburg Jacob Garlough Williamsburg 2:36:44 6 105

19 Men's Rec Cody Fontaine Williamstown Jesse Fontaine Williamstown 2:12:32 15 38

20 17 Foot Open M Roger Seguin Cornwall Pete Lavallee Williamstown ??? 10 163

21 Short Kayaks Shelby Munro Crysler 2:30:15 9 83

22 Short Kayaks M Sylvie Gauthier Casselman 2:25:40 8 70

23 .Pro Boats Jeff Brainard Roslin Gaetan Plourde North Gower 1:48:09 2 4

24 Long Kayaks M Robert Ross Kingston 1:46:08 1 3

25 Men's Rec Jean-Olivier Berger Cantley Hanz Schulz Martintown 2:31:01 26 87

26 Men's Rec Daniel Searle Summerstown Douglas Searle Summerstown 2:05:28 10 25

27 Women's Rec Bailey Morrissette Long Sault Brenda Richardson Long Sault ??? 11 164

28 Women's Rec Kate Collette Martintown Sarah Legue Martintown ??? 12 165

29 Men's Rec Andrew Munro North Lancaster Mark Williams Lancaster 2:21:40 20 60

30 Mixed Rec James Rodinos Pointe Claire Kassandra Rodinos Pointe Claire 2:26:28 17 75

31 Mixed Rec Elissa De Wit Martintown Willy De Wit Martintown 2:21:16 13 59

32 Women's Rec Cali Macculloch Williamstown Callie Smith Summerstown 3:13:40 9 144

33 Men's Rec Kristian Belot Merrickville Patrick Leblanc Williamstown 3:24:02 43 155

34 Mixed Rec Rob Hawkins Cornwall Jennifer Groleau Martintown ??? 29 166

35 Men's Rec Jonathan Mcdonald Iroquois Riley Jones Brockville 2:26:10 24 73

36 .Pro Boats Mike De Abreu Arnprior Tom Phillips Ottawa DNF 5 196

37 Men's Rec Jason Fickes Williamstown Joshua Fickes Williamstown 2:33:24 28 94

38 .Pro Boats Michael Creamer Dorval Cullen Thiessen Dorval 1:54:21 4 8

39 Men's Rec Kurt Snetsinger Ottawa Darcey Surette Ottawa 2:31:04 27 88

40 Mixed Rec Erin Lee Cornwall Brad Maloney Cornwall 2:23:04 14 65

41 Mixed Rec Jennifer Tighe Merrickville Brent Macdougall Merrickville 2:19:59 11 55

42 Adult and Youth Olivier Dignard Nepean Angélique Dignard Cornwall ??? 10 167

43 Men's Rec Denis Asselin Cornwall Pete Bray Cornwall 2:19:02 19 48

44 Adult and Youth Cory Fisher Cornwall Jasmine Fisher Cornwall 2:14:43 4 41

45 Short Kayaks Norman Leger Cornwall ??? 18 168

Email discrepancies to phil.barnes@rrca.on.ca. Please indicate your approximate finish time, or the the time of day you finished.



The 45th annual presented by:

RAISIN RIVER CANOE RACE
Race Date: Sunday, April 9, 2017. Results by Boat Number Last Updated: 4/13/2017 9:13:48 AM

Boat # Category Masters Name City Name City Time Ctg Plc Overall

46 Women's Rec Aimee Boyer Cornwall Robin Kennedy Alexandria ??? 13 169

47 Women's Rec Stephanie Fisher Cornwall Gabriel Lauzon ??? 14 170

48 Long Kayaks Kaylyn Macdonald Lancaster 3:09:07 14 143

49 Long Kayaks Stephan Hirschmann Lancaster 3:07:59 13 141

50 Long Kayaks M Tammy Smith Nepean 2:58:13 12 136

51 Long Kayaks Blaine Condran Nepean 2:53:48 11 130

52 Long Kayaks Georgi Georgier Lasalle 2:19:06 4 49

53 Long Kayaks Doug Goodfellow Pointe-Claire 2:19:10 5 50

54 Men's Rec Gaston Goulet Gatineau Jean-Sebastien Vallee 2:23:48 22 68

55 17 Foot Open Jeremy Jollottu Avonmore Jesse Benoit Newington ??? 11 171

56 Men's Rec M Nikolay Natchel Dorval John Tomasik Sherbrooke 2:09:28 12 31

57 Short Kayaks Kevin Lynch Martintown 2:44:50 13 120

58 Men's Rec Craig Anderson Lunenburg Kingston Anderson Lunenburg ??? 49 172

59 Short Kayaks Chantal Derouchie Summerstown 2:44:39 12 119

60 Student Kayaks Daniel Canton Dunvegan 2:42:31 3 112

61 Student Men Samuel Runions Martintown Malcolm Would Martintown 2:26:56 3 78

62 Men's Rec Dan Jaris Morrisburg Pascal Contantineau Cornwall 3:35:20 44 158

63 .Pro Boats M Dan Mallett Chelsea Pierre Brault Gatineau 1:37:10 1 1

64 Men's Rec Brent Legue Cardinal Alan Legue Cornwall 2:00:00 2 12

65 Men's Rec Jason Bilmer Ingleside Fraser Joseph Young Melbourne 2:38:11 37 110

66 Adult and Youth Bryan Rennie Apple Hill Fraser Rennie Apple Hill 2:38:02 7 109

67 Women's Rec Sarantia Katsaras Ottawa Chrissy Westall Ottawa 2:22:39 1 62

68 Student Mixed Maddie Deschamps Cornwall Anthony Cole-Lauzon Cornwall 2:29:02 1 80

69 Mixed Rec Matthew Levac Cornwall Rachel Bisaillon Cornwall ??? 30 173

70 Men's Rec M Jim Hendry Beaconsfield John Gilmour Gloucester 2:37:37 35 107

71 Men's Rec Pierre Ferland Ottawa Craig Anderton Ottawa 3:15:28 41 146

72 Double Kayaks Olivia Mcdonald Lunenburg Anna Parks St.Andrews West 2:22:47 2 63

73 Long Kayaks Brooke Snetsinger Sydenham 2:49:11 8 124

74 Long Kayaks Andy Snetsinger Sydenham 2:42:45 7 113

75 Short Kayaks Jason Boisvenue Apple Hill 3:08:08 17 142

76 Women's Rec Jennifer Ravary Williamstown Pamela Mcrae Pittston ??? 15 174

77 Mixed Rec Colin Lathe Cornwall Keegan Lathe 2:04:23 5 21

78 Adult and Youth Willy Suter Alfred Rhea Suter Alfred 2:09:55 3 32

79 Women's Rec Naomi Bose Ottawa Fiona Lester Ottawa 2:22:57 2 64

80 Mixed Rec Amelia Brooker Glen Robertson Stephen Pankiw L'Ile-Bizard 2:30:30 18 85

81 Men's Rec Corey Wheeler Cornwall Mitch Primeau Summerstown 2:06:52 11 27

82 Short Kayaks M Robin Mondoux Ingleside 2:19:18 6 52

83 Men's Rec M Dean Ducas Cornwall 3:38:33 46 160

84 Men's Rec Martin Jackson Hudson Shawn Welland Hudson 2:23:10 21 66

85 17 Foot Open M Ian Poapst Cornwall Stephen Boka Cornwall 3:06:47 8 139

86 Mixed Rec Cloee Menard Cornwall Andre Tessier Cornwall 2:42:56 22 114

87 Short Kayaks Martin Dutoit Carp 2:10:03 2 33

88 Men's Rec Gwyn Ashcroft Forester Falls Bill Lahe Cobden 2:00:21 3 13

89 Student Mixed Sarah Alguire Cornwall Finlay Ross Williamstown 2:54:11 2 131

90 Long Kayaks M Marc Pilon Long Sault 2:07:58 3 28

Email discrepancies to phil.barnes@rrca.on.ca. Please indicate your approximate finish time, or the the time of day you finished.



The 45th annual presented by:

RAISIN RIVER CANOE RACE
Race Date: Sunday, April 9, 2017. Results by Boat Number Last Updated: 4/13/2017 9:13:48 AM

Boat # Category Masters Name City Name City Time Ctg Plc Overall

91 17 Foot Open M Harold Walker Ottawa Ed Hanrahan Ottawa 1:43:29 1 2

92 Short Kayaks James Young Cornwall 2:16:56 4 43

93 Student Men Alex Brunet Glen Robertson Marshall Wilson Alexandria 2:27:44 4 79

94 Short Kayaks Chase Lascelle St. Andrews West 2:32:32 10 90

95 Short Kayaks Patrick Cook Akwesasne ??? 19 175

96 Mixed Rec Alina Carranco Ottawa Wilfrid Mcintyre Ottawa 1:54:55 2 10

97 Men's Rec Nicholas Vallance St. Andrews West Billy Rae Vivarais Martintown ??? 50 176

98 Student Mixed  John Richer Apple Hill  Aidan Leroux Alexandria ??? 3 177

99 Mixed Rec M Colin Smith Ottawa Shealagh Pope Ottawa 1:54:21 1 9

100 Men's Rec M Max Finkelstein Ottawa Laco Kovac Ottawa 1:52:09 1 7

101 Mixed Rec Kevin Drouin Ingleside Kaitlyn Waldorf Ingleside 2:33:03 21 92

102 Men's Rec Jacob Jeaurond Alexandria Jean Joanette Alexandria 3:18:10 42 151

103 Men's Rec Paul Irwin Cornwall Max Irwin Cornwall ??? 51 178

104 Men's Rec Chad Partenaid Ingleside Mike King Cornwall 2:11:31 14 36

105 Women's Rec Melissa Alguire Cornwall Amy Rivier Aylmer 2:54:17 7 132

106 Mixed Rec Josh Vandeglind Lunenburg Kailey Bourbonnais Lunenburg ??? 31 179

107 Adult and Youth Stephen Duncan McraeBainsville Ross Alexander Craig South Glengarry 2:20:34 5 56

108 Student Women Emilie Lalancette St.Andrews West Chloe Brousseau St.Andrews 2:43:55 2 117

109 Mixed Rec Todd Schonewille Athens Corinne Schonewille Athens 2:20:59 12 58

110 Men's Rec M Don Marrin Ottawa Gord Raza Pointe Claire 2:04:21 7 20

111 Men's Rec Jean-Philippe OuelletteMontréal Jean-Marc Sylvain St-Lambert 2:14:35 16 40

112 Men's Rec Brett Campbell Long Sault On Clint Froats Chesterville 2:33:30 29 95

113 Men's Rec Logan Kennedy Ingleside Casey Winters Ingleside 3:14:44 40 145

114 Men's Rec Dylan Seguin Alexandria Roch Seguin Alexandria 2:59:45 39 137

115 Men's Rec Jay Fielding Ottawa Ian Gillespie Ottawa 2:36:35 33 104

116 Men's Rec Daniel Carley Ottawa Chris Kowalski Ottawa ??? 52 180

117 17 Foot Open Connor Lapointe Cornwall Nathanielle Matte Cornwall 2:35:02 6 97

118 Short Kayaks M Murray Hamilton Martintown 2:35:19 11 100

119 Men's Rec Alpha Ross Cornwall Matthew Giroux Verdun ??? 53 181

120 Women's Rec Laura St. Marseille Cornwall Claire Mcfaul Cornwall 3:17:25 10 149

121 Adult and Youth Tish Gibbs Cornwall Jasper Ross Cornwall 3:16:29 9 148

122 Men's Rec Jordan Zoppas Long Sault Alex Hough Ingleside 2:56:44 38 135

123 Mixed Rec Madelaine Frei Apple Hill Micheal Oeggerli Bainsville 2:19:18 9 53

124 Student Men Josh Vandrish Williamstown Robbie Flaro Williamstown 2:30:30 5 86

125 Student Men Hunter Harley Cornwall Janik Lafave Long Sault 2:40:47 8 111

126 Men's Rec Alex Griffith Ottawa Ian Mcphee Metcalf 2:04:07 6 18

127 Student Men Isaac Macdougall Williamstown Jack Maclachlan Williamstown ??? 11 182

128 Long Kayaks M Rob Macdougall Williamstown 3:24:29 15 156

129 Student Women Mackayla Petrie Bainsville Chelsea Cayer Williamstown 3:27:00 4 157

130 Men's Rec Mackenzie Petrie Bainsville Jimmy Lussier Williamstown ??? 54 183

131 Long Kayaks M Andrew Smar St. Andrews West 2:53:18 10 129

132 Men's Rec Sebastian Warner Cornwall Chris Belair Summerstown 2:29:29 25 82

133 Student Men Benjamin Haley South Glengarry Paul-Andre Monerieff Cornwall 2:08:15 1 29

134 Mixed Rec Kathy Lalonde North Lancaster Cameron Boekhoff Alexandria 2:43:03 23 115

135 Men's Rec Patrick Mcrae Avonmore Isaac Bols Ottawa 2:14:43 17 42

Email discrepancies to phil.barnes@rrca.on.ca. Please indicate your approximate finish time, or the the time of day you finished.



The 45th annual presented by:

RAISIN RIVER CANOE RACE
Race Date: Sunday, April 9, 2017. Results by Boat Number Last Updated: 4/13/2017 9:13:48 AM

Boat # Category Masters Name City Name City Time Ctg Plc Overall

136 Double Kayaks Ryan Poapst South Glengarry Chris Poapst Ottawa ??? 4 184

137 Mixed Rec Jamal Carrington Ottawa Jill Cook Ottawa ??? 32 185

139 Men's Rec M Jacques Forest St-Hubert Richard Forest Valleyfield 2:05:26 9 24

140 Men's Rec Steven Shisko Nepean Devin Vanslooten Lombardie 2:34:30 30 96

141 Long Kayaks M Tammy Tripp Lunenburg 2:50:57 9 126

142 Short Kayaks Andrew Lozo Ingleside 2:50:52 15 125

143 Short Kayaks John Cucor Lunenburg 2:51:00 16 127

144 Student Men Ethan Mulhearn Williamstown Campbell Craig South Glengarry 2:26:41 2 76

145 Short Kayaks M Denis Parette Martintown 2:18:48 5 46

146 Short Kayaks Melissa Bedard Apple Hill ??? 20 186

147 Women's Rec Shonna Atchison Williamstown Colleen Atchison Williamstown 2:30:26 3 84

148 Mixed Rec M Patricia Larocque Alexandria Yvon Ranger Alexandria 2:17:23 7 44

149 Student Men Liam Mcdonald Williamstown Broden Mesman Cornwall 2:35:13 7 99

150 Men's Rec Cory Hagen Cornwall Aaron Macculloch Martintown ??? 55 187

151 Men's Rec Bailey Maylon Williamstown Wesley Farmer Morrisburg 3:37:32 45 159

152 17 Foot Open Richard Lunny Green Valley Tyles Douner Alexandria ??? 12 188

153 Men's Rec James Hutchinson Kemptville Tom Hutchinson Ingleside 2:35:58 32 103

154 Student Men Samuel Quesnel Lunenburg William Slykhuis Lunenburg 2:55:36 10 134

155 17 Foot Open Kyle Tremblay Cornwall John Shaver Apple Hill 2:26:25 5 74

156 Men's Rec Clancy Macdonald Brockville Lachton Mcdonald Williamstown 2:26:06 23 72

157 Student Women Emilie Pinard Martintown Sophie Corput Williamstown 3:16:19 3 147

158 Student Women Emma Pinard Martintown Sara Ouimet Ottawa 2:35:05 1 98

159 Adult and Youth Jargr Burge Hawkesbury Pierre Pinard L'Original 1:58:13 1 11

160 Short Kayaks M Christine Millman Alexandria 2:47:05 14 122

161 Long Kayaks M Phil Macwha Rockland 2:06:23 2 26

162 Men's Rec Kevin Lalonde Monkland Wes Bilmer Newington ??? 56 189

163 17 Foot Open Chris Small South Glengarry Tim Hurtle South Glengarry 2:55:28 7 133

164 Men's Rec Dan Williams Perth Miles Betteridge Ottawa 2:17:45 18 45

165 Mixed Rec Nathan Ferguson Perth Dealia Surch Wendover 3:07:22 25 140

166 Men's Rec Liam Carson Ingleside Brendan Watson Ottawa 2:00:59 4 14

167 Mixed Rec Camil Lapointe Cornwall Christine Hickey Cornwall 2:25:24 16 69

168 Women's Rec Carley Hutchinson Ingleside Amanda Hutchinson Cornwall 2:47:02 6 121

169 Men's Rec David Neville Lunenburg Shawn Archambault Long Sault 2:35:20 31 101

170 17 Foot Open Steven Kuipers Long Sault Brayden Girard Ingleside 2:13:36 3 39

171 Men's Rec Conner Hutchinson Ingleside Tavish Macleod Ingleside 2:36:45 34 106

172 Mixed Rec Michel Simard Ottawa Frankie Jodesa Montreal 2:52:21 24 128

173 Women's Rec Stephanie Mercier Gatineau Kristine Macnavghton Ottawa 2:43:53 5 116

174 Men's Rec David Mccourt Ingleside Neal Wereley Lunenburg ??? 57 190

175 Student Men Brayden Wyatt Dupuis Williamstown Kurt Alexander Bainsville ??? 12 191

176 Men's Rec Francois Decoeur Glen Robertson Eric Decoeur Glen Robertson 2:03:52 5 17

177 Men's Rec Richard Forrester Cornwall Joshnah Forrester Cornwall 2:04:38 8 22

178 Student Men Tom Forester Cornwall Cameron Marleau Cornwall 2:44:37 9 118

179 Short Kayaks Brandon Rourke Hogansburg 2:20:54 7 57

180 Mixed Rec Jeremiah Point Awkesasne Teyekatoliyas EdmondsOneida 2:19:54 10 54

181 Men's Rec Mathieu Bellefeuille Alexandria Andrew Vink Cornwall ??? 58 192

Email discrepancies to phil.barnes@rrca.on.ca. Please indicate your approximate finish time, or the the time of day you finished.



The 45th annual presented by:

RAISIN RIVER CANOE RACE
Race Date: Sunday, April 9, 2017. Results by Boat Number Last Updated: 4/13/2017 9:13:48 AM

Boat # Category Masters Name City Name City Time Ctg Plc Overall

182 Adult and Youth Greg Peerenboom Alexandria Jacob Peerenboom Alexandria 2:47:51 8 123

183 Men's Rec Jadvinder Bhathal Kanata Glen Campbell North Lancaster 2:10:23 13 34

184 17 Foot Open Jon Hoffman Ottawa John Steven Martintown 2:25:43 4 71

185 Mixed Rec Maxim Morissette Lunenburg Greg Middlemiss Oxford Mills 3:20:48 27 153

186 Mixed Rec Katie Morrissette Lunenburg Jason Poitras Lunenburg 2:08:43 6 30

187 Mixed Rec Christine Morrissette Lunenburg Jason Middlemiss Lunenburg 3:19:43 26 152

188 17 Foot Open Timothy Bingley Cornwall Matt Crawford Cornwall 3:17:26 9 150

189 Men's Rec Joeseph Chatelaine Alexandria Paul Campeau Alexandria ??? 59 193

190 Student Men Brennan Markell St. Andrews West Nick Woolley Morrisburg ??? 13 194

191 Student Men Ryan Vipond Summerstown Brennan Seguin Martintown 2:33:19 6 93

192 Student Kayaks Jacob Kramer Richmond 2:29:13 2 81

193 Student Kayaks Brayden Coleman Richmond Thomas Lepine Richmond 2:21:59 1 61

194 Women's Rec Judy Dancause Martintown Kelsey Austin Apple Hill 2:35:22 4 102

195 Men's Rec Reuben Oeggerli Bainsville James Mccune Cornwall ??? 60 195

196 Men's Rec Matthew Boucher South Lancaster Andrew Desjardins Sainte-Lazare 2:37:49 36 108

200 Double Kayaks Bill Chambre Williamstown Cody Chambre Williamstown 2:26:51 3 77

Email discrepancies to phil.barnes@rrca.on.ca. Please indicate your approximate finish time, or the the time of day you finished.
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The 45th annual presented by:

RAISIN RIVER CANOE RACE
Race Date: Sunday, April 9 2017. Results by Net Time Last Updated: 4/13/2017 9:13:48 AM

Boat# Category Masters Name City Name City Time Ctg Plc Overall

63 .Pro Boats M Dan Mallett Chelsea Pierre Brault Gatineau 1:37:10 1 1

91 17 Foot Open M Harold Walker Ottawa Ed Hanrahan Ottawa 1:43:29 1 2

24 Long Kayaks M Robert Ross Kingston 1:46:08 1 3

23 .Pro Boats Jeff Brainard Roslin Gaetan Plourde North Gower 1:48:09 2 4

9 .Pro Boats Adam Woolfrey Tweed Scott Reynolds Madoc 1:49:10 3 5

15 17 Foot Open Luc Frechette Rockland Erik Petersen Rockland 1:50:09 2 6

100 Men's Rec M Max Finkelstein Ottawa Laco Kovac Ottawa 1:52:09 1 7

38 .Pro Boats Michael Creamer Dorval Cullen Thiessen Dorval 1:54:21 4 8

99 Mixed Rec M Colin Smith Ottawa Shealagh Pope Ottawa 1:54:21 1 9

96 Mixed Rec Alina Carranco Ottawa Wilfrid Mcintyre Ottawa 1:54:55 2 10

159 Adult and Youth Jargr Burge Hawkesbury Pierre Pinard L'Original 1:58:13 1 11

64 Men's Rec Brent Legue Cardinal Alan Legue Cornwall 2:00:00 2 12

88 Men's Rec Gwyn Ashcroft Forester Falls Bill Lahe Cobden 2:00:21 3 13

166 Men's Rec Liam Carson Ingleside Brendan Watson Ottawa 2:00:59 4 14

2 Mixed Rec Carol Grant Deep River Eppo Van Houten Deep River 2:02:17 3 15

14 Mixed Rec Roger Bull Ottawa Janice Ashworth Ottawa 2:02:24 4 16

176 Men's Rec Francois Decoeur Glen Robertson Eric Decoeur Glen Robertson 2:03:52 5 17

126 Men's Rec Alex Griffith Ottawa Ian Mcphee Metcalf 2:04:07 6 18

1 Adult and Youth Dave Robertson Bainsville Owen Robertson 2:04:19 2 19

110 Men's Rec M Don Marrin Ottawa Gord Raza Pointe Claire 2:04:21 7 20

77 Mixed Rec Colin Lathe Cornwall Keegan Lathe 2:04:23 5 21

177 Men's Rec Richard Forrester Cornwall Joshnah Forrester Cornwall 2:04:38 8 22

8 Short Kayaks M Jean-Yves Chicoine Kirkland 2:05:22 1 23

139 Men's Rec M Jacques Forest St-Hubert Richard Forest Valleyfield 2:05:26 9 24

26 Men's Rec Daniel Searle Summerstown Douglas Searle Summerstown 2:05:28 10 25

161 Long Kayaks M Phil Macwha Rockland 2:06:23 2 26

81 Men's Rec Corey Wheeler Cornwall Mitch Primeau Summerstown 2:06:52 11 27

90 Long Kayaks M Marc Pilon Long Sault 2:07:58 3 28

133 Student Men Benjamin Haley South Glengarry Paul-Andre Monerieff Cornwall 2:08:15 1 29

186 Mixed Rec Katie Morrissette Lunenburg Jason Poitras Lunenburg 2:08:43 6 30

56 Men's Rec M Nikolay Natchel Dorval John Tomasik Sherbrooke 2:09:28 12 31

78 Adult and Youth Willy Suter Alfred Rhea Suter Alfred 2:09:55 3 32

87 Short Kayaks Martin Dutoit Carp 2:10:03 2 33

183 Men's Rec Jadvinder Bhathal Kanata Glen Campbell North Lancaster 2:10:23 13 34

4 Double Kayaks Wendy Bray Van Loon St. Andrews West Carl Bercier Moose Creek 2:10:26 1 35

104 Men's Rec Chad Partenaid Ingleside Mike King Cornwall 2:11:31 14 36

7 Short Kayaks M Pierre Laliberte Ste Anne De Bellev 2:12:29 3 37

19 Men's Rec Cody Fontaine Williamstown Jesse Fontaine Williamstown 2:12:32 15 38

170 17 Foot Open Steven Kuipers Long Sault Brayden Girard Ingleside 2:13:36 3 39

111 Men's Rec Jean-Philippe OuelletteMontréal Jean-Marc Sylvain St-Lambert 2:14:35 16 40

44 Adult and Youth Cory Fisher Cornwall Jasmine Fisher Cornwall 2:14:43 4 41

135 Men's Rec Patrick Mcrae Avonmore Isaac Bols Ottawa 2:14:43 17 42

92 Short Kayaks James Young Cornwall 2:16:56 4 43

148 Mixed Rec M Patricia Larocque Alexandria Yvon Ranger Alexandria 2:17:23 7 44

164 Men's Rec Dan Williams Perth Miles Betteridge Ottawa 2:17:45 18 45

145 Short Kayaks M Denis Parette Martintown 2:18:48 5 46

Email discrepancies to phil.barnes@rrca.on.ca. Please indicate your approximate finish time, or the the time of day you finished.



The 45th annual presented by:

RAISIN RIVER CANOE RACE
Race Date: Sunday, April 9 2017. Results by Net Time Last Updated: 4/13/2017 9:13:48 AM

Boat# Category Masters Name City Name City Time Ctg Plc Overall

13 Mixed Rec Stephanie Moore Ottawa James Bomhoff Ottawa 2:19:01 8 47

43 Men's Rec Denis Asselin Cornwall Pete Bray Cornwall 2:19:02 19 48

52 Long Kayaks Georgi Georgier Lasalle 2:19:06 4 49

53 Long Kayaks Doug Goodfellow Pointe-Claire 2:19:10 5 50

5 Long Kayaks M Harold Piel Nepean 2:19:12 6 51

82 Short Kayaks M Robin Mondoux Ingleside 2:19:18 6 52

123 Mixed Rec Madelaine Frei Apple Hill Micheal Oeggerli Bainsville 2:19:18 9 53

180 Mixed Rec Jeremiah Point Awkesasne Teyekatoliyas EdmondsOneida 2:19:54 10 54

41 Mixed Rec Jennifer Tighe Merrickville Brent Macdougall Merrickville 2:19:59 11 55

107 Adult and Youth Stephen Duncan McraeBainsville Ross Alexander Craig South Glengarry 2:20:34 5 56

179 Short Kayaks Brandon Rourke Hogansburg 2:20:54 7 57

109 Mixed Rec Todd Schonewille Athens Corinne Schonewille Athens 2:20:59 12 58

31 Mixed Rec Elissa De Wit Martintown Willy De Wit Martintown 2:21:16 13 59

29 Men's Rec Andrew Munro North Lancaster Mark Williams Lancaster 2:21:40 20 60

193 Student Kayaks Brayden Coleman Richmond Thomas Lepine Richmond 2:21:59 1 61

67 Women's Rec Sarantia Katsaras Ottawa Chrissy Westall Ottawa 2:22:39 1 62

72 Double Kayaks Olivia Mcdonald Lunenburg Anna Parks St.Andrews West 2:22:47 2 63

79 Women's Rec Naomi Bose Ottawa Fiona Lester Ottawa 2:22:57 2 64

40 Mixed Rec Erin Lee Cornwall Brad Maloney Cornwall 2:23:04 14 65

84 Men's Rec Martin Jackson Hudson Shawn Welland Hudson 2:23:10 21 66

12 Mixed Rec Alexandra Fickes Williamstown Ryan Dunbar St Andrews 2:23:27 15 67

54 Men's Rec Gaston Goulet Gatineau Jean-Sebastien Vallee 2:23:48 22 68

167 Mixed Rec Camil Lapointe Cornwall Christine Hickey Cornwall 2:25:24 16 69

22 Short Kayaks M Sylvie Gauthier Casselman 2:25:40 8 70

184 17 Foot Open Jon Hoffman Ottawa John Steven Martintown 2:25:43 4 71

156 Men's Rec Clancy Macdonald Brockville Lachton Mcdonald Williamstown 2:26:06 23 72

35 Men's Rec Jonathan Mcdonald Iroquois Riley Jones Brockville 2:26:10 24 73

155 17 Foot Open Kyle Tremblay Cornwall John Shaver Apple Hill 2:26:25 5 74

30 Mixed Rec James Rodinos Pointe Claire Kassandra Rodinos Pointe Claire 2:26:28 17 75

144 Student Men Ethan Mulhearn Williamstown Campbell Craig South Glengarry 2:26:41 2 76

200 Double Kayaks Bill Chambre Williamstown Cody Chambre Williamstown 2:26:51 3 77

61 Student Men Samuel Runions Martintown Malcolm Would Martintown 2:26:56 3 78

93 Student Men Alex Brunet Glen Robertson Marshall Wilson Alexandria 2:27:44 4 79

68 Student Mixed Maddie Deschamps Cornwall Anthony Cole-Lauzon Cornwall 2:29:02 1 80

192 Student Kayaks Jacob Kramer Richmond 2:29:13 2 81

132 Men's Rec Sebastian Warner Cornwall Chris Belair Summerstown 2:29:29 25 82

21 Short Kayaks Shelby Munro Crysler 2:30:15 9 83

147 Women's Rec Shonna Atchison Williamstown Colleen Atchison Williamstown 2:30:26 3 84

80 Mixed Rec Amelia Brooker Glen Robertson Stephen Pankiw L'Ile-Bizard 2:30:30 18 85

124 Student Men Josh Vandrish Williamstown Robbie Flaro Williamstown 2:30:30 5 86

25 Men's Rec Jean-Olivier Berger Cantley Hanz Schulz Martintown 2:31:01 26 87

39 Men's Rec Kurt Snetsinger Ottawa Darcey Surette Ottawa 2:31:04 27 88

16 Mixed Rec Harold Jansen Williamsburg Jaime Garlough Williamsburg 2:31:46 19 89

94 Short Kayaks Chase Lascelle St. Andrews West 2:32:32 10 90

17 Mixed Rec Bonnie Omond Williamsburg Paul Thompson Williamsburg 2:32:42 20 91

101 Mixed Rec Kevin Drouin Ingleside Kaitlyn Waldorf Ingleside 2:33:03 21 92

Email discrepancies to phil.barnes@rrca.on.ca. Please indicate your approximate finish time, or the the time of day you finished.



The 45th annual presented by:

RAISIN RIVER CANOE RACE
Race Date: Sunday, April 9 2017. Results by Net Time Last Updated: 4/13/2017 9:13:48 AM

Boat# Category Masters Name City Name City Time Ctg Plc Overall

191 Student Men Ryan Vipond Summerstown Brennan Seguin Martintown 2:33:19 6 93

37 Men's Rec Jason Fickes Williamstown Joshua Fickes Williamstown 2:33:24 28 94

112 Men's Rec Brett Campbell Long Sault On Clint Froats Chesterville 2:33:30 29 95

140 Men's Rec Steven Shisko Nepean Devin Vanslooten Lombardie 2:34:30 30 96

117 17 Foot Open Connor Lapointe Cornwall Nathanielle Matte Cornwall 2:35:02 6 97

158 Student Women Emma Pinard Martintown Sara Ouimet Ottawa 2:35:05 1 98

149 Student Men Liam Mcdonald Williamstown Broden Mesman Cornwall 2:35:13 7 99

118 Short Kayaks M Murray Hamilton Martintown 2:35:19 11 100

169 Men's Rec David Neville Lunenburg Shawn Archambault Long Sault 2:35:20 31 101

194 Women's Rec Judy Dancause Martintown Kelsey Austin Apple Hill 2:35:22 4 102

153 Men's Rec James Hutchinson Kemptville Tom Hutchinson Ingleside 2:35:58 32 103

115 Men's Rec Jay Fielding Ottawa Ian Gillespie Ottawa 2:36:35 33 104

18 Adult and Youth Dean Mark Morrisburg Jacob Garlough Williamsburg 2:36:44 6 105

171 Men's Rec Conner Hutchinson Ingleside Tavish Macleod Ingleside 2:36:45 34 106

70 Men's Rec M Jim Hendry Beaconsfield John Gilmour Gloucester 2:37:37 35 107

196 Men's Rec Matthew Boucher South Lancaster Andrew Desjardins Sainte-Lazare 2:37:49 36 108

66 Adult and Youth Bryan Rennie Apple Hill Fraser Rennie Apple Hill 2:38:02 7 109

65 Men's Rec Jason Bilmer Ingleside Fraser Joseph Young Melbourne 2:38:11 37 110

125 Student Men Hunter Harley Cornwall Janik Lafave Long Sault 2:40:47 8 111

60 Student Kayaks Daniel Canton Dunvegan 2:42:31 3 112

74 Long Kayaks Andy Snetsinger Sydenham 2:42:45 7 113

86 Mixed Rec Cloee Menard Cornwall Andre Tessier Cornwall 2:42:56 22 114

134 Mixed Rec Kathy Lalonde North Lancaster Cameron Boekhoff Alexandria 2:43:03 23 115

173 Women's Rec Stephanie Mercier Gatineau Kristine Macnavghton Ottawa 2:43:53 5 116

108 Student Women Emilie Lalancette St.Andrews West Chloe Brousseau St.Andrews 2:43:55 2 117

178 Student Men Tom Forester Cornwall Cameron Marleau Cornwall 2:44:37 9 118

59 Short Kayaks Chantal Derouchie Summerstown 2:44:39 12 119

57 Short Kayaks Kevin Lynch Martintown 2:44:50 13 120

168 Women's Rec Carley Hutchinson Ingleside Amanda Hutchinson Cornwall 2:47:02 6 121

160 Short Kayaks M Christine Millman Alexandria 2:47:05 14 122

182 Adult and Youth Greg Peerenboom Alexandria Jacob Peerenboom Alexandria 2:47:51 8 123

73 Long Kayaks Brooke Snetsinger Sydenham 2:49:11 8 124

142 Short Kayaks Andrew Lozo Ingleside 2:50:52 15 125

141 Long Kayaks M Tammy Tripp Lunenburg 2:50:57 9 126

143 Short Kayaks John Cucor Lunenburg 2:51:00 16 127

172 Mixed Rec Michel Simard Ottawa Frankie Jodesa Montreal 2:52:21 24 128

131 Long Kayaks M Andrew Smar St. Andrews West 2:53:18 10 129

51 Long Kayaks Blaine Condran Nepean 2:53:48 11 130

89 Student Mixed Sarah Alguire Cornwall Finlay Ross Williamstown 2:54:11 2 131

105 Women's Rec Melissa Alguire Cornwall Amy Rivier Aylmer 2:54:17 7 132

163 17 Foot Open Chris Small South Glengarry Tim Hurtle South Glengarry 2:55:28 7 133

154 Student Men Samuel Quesnel Lunenburg William Slykhuis Lunenburg 2:55:36 10 134

122 Men's Rec Jordan Zoppas Long Sault Alex Hough Ingleside 2:56:44 38 135

50 Long Kayaks M Tammy Smith Nepean 2:58:13 12 136

114 Men's Rec Dylan Seguin Alexandria Roch Seguin Alexandria 2:59:45 39 137

3 Women's Rec Shannon Thompson Apple Hill Carolyn Ewers Apple Hill 3:05:50 8 138

Email discrepancies to phil.barnes@rrca.on.ca. Please indicate your approximate finish time, or the the time of day you finished.
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RAISIN RIVER CANOE RACE
Race Date: Sunday, April 9 2017. Results by Net Time Last Updated: 4/13/2017 9:13:48 AM

Boat# Category Masters Name City Name City Time Ctg Plc Overall

85 17 Foot Open M Ian Poapst Cornwall Stephen Boka Cornwall 3:06:47 8 139

165 Mixed Rec Nathan Ferguson Perth Dealia Surch Wendover 3:07:22 25 140

49 Long Kayaks Stephan Hirschmann Lancaster 3:07:59 13 141

75 Short Kayaks Jason Boisvenue Apple Hill 3:08:08 17 142

48 Long Kayaks Kaylyn Macdonald Lancaster 3:09:07 14 143

32 Women's Rec Cali Macculloch Williamstown Callie Smith Summerstown 3:13:40 9 144

113 Men's Rec Logan Kennedy Ingleside Casey Winters Ingleside 3:14:44 40 145

71 Men's Rec Pierre Ferland Ottawa Craig Anderton Ottawa 3:15:28 41 146

157 Student Women Emilie Pinard Martintown Sophie Corput Williamstown 3:16:19 3 147

121 Adult and Youth Tish Gibbs Cornwall Jasper Ross Cornwall 3:16:29 9 148

120 Women's Rec Laura St. Marseille Cornwall Claire Mcfaul Cornwall 3:17:25 10 149

188 17 Foot Open Timothy Bingley Cornwall Matt Crawford Cornwall 3:17:26 9 150

102 Men's Rec Jacob Jeaurond Alexandria Jean Joanette Alexandria 3:18:10 42 151

187 Mixed Rec Christine Morrissette Lunenburg Jason Middlemiss Lunenburg 3:19:43 26 152

185 Mixed Rec Maxim Morissette Lunenburg Greg Middlemiss Oxford Mills 3:20:48 27 153

10 Mixed Rec Gary Proulx Green Valley Jeana Proulx Green Valley 3:23:06 28 154

33 Men's Rec Kristian Belot Merrickville Patrick Leblanc Williamstown 3:24:02 43 155

128 Long Kayaks M Rob Macdougall Williamstown 3:24:29 15 156

129 Student Women Mackayla Petrie Bainsville Chelsea Cayer Williamstown 3:27:00 4 157

62 Men's Rec Dan Jaris Morrisburg Pascal Contantineau Cornwall 3:35:20 44 158

151 Men's Rec Bailey Maylon Williamstown Wesley Farmer Morrisburg 3:37:32 45 159

83 Men's Rec M Dean Ducas Cornwall 3:38:33 46 160

6 Men's Rec Adrian Beaudin Orleans Matt Beaudin Drummondville ??? 47 161

11 Men's Rec Frank Malenfant Cornwall Chad Primeau Cornwall ??? 48 162

20 17 Foot Open M Roger Seguin Cornwall Pete Lavallee Williamstown ??? 10 163

27 Women's Rec Bailey Morrissette Long Sault Brenda Richardson Long Sault ??? 11 164

28 Women's Rec Kate Collette Martintown Sarah Legue Martintown ??? 12 165

34 Mixed Rec Rob Hawkins Cornwall Jennifer Groleau Martintown ??? 29 166

42 Adult and Youth Olivier Dignard Nepean Angélique Dignard Cornwall ??? 10 167

45 Short Kayaks Norman Leger Cornwall ??? 18 168

46 Women's Rec Aimee Boyer Cornwall Robin Kennedy Alexandria ??? 13 169

47 Women's Rec Stephanie Fisher Cornwall Gabriel Lauzon ??? 14 170

55 17 Foot Open Jeremy Jollottu Avonmore Jesse Benoit Newington ??? 11 171

58 Men's Rec Craig Anderson Lunenburg Kingston Anderson Lunenburg ??? 49 172

69 Mixed Rec Matthew Levac Cornwall Rachel Bisaillon Cornwall ??? 30 173

76 Women's Rec Jennifer Ravary Williamstown Pamela Mcrae Pittston ??? 15 174

95 Short Kayaks Patrick Cook Akwesasne ??? 19 175

97 Men's Rec Nicholas Vallance St. Andrews West Billy Rae Vivarais Martintown ??? 50 176

98 Student Mixed  John Richer Apple Hill  Aidan Leroux Alexandria ??? 3 177

103 Men's Rec Paul Irwin Cornwall Max Irwin Cornwall ??? 51 178

106 Mixed Rec Josh Vandeglind Lunenburg Kailey Bourbonnais Lunenburg ??? 31 179

116 Men's Rec Daniel Carley Ottawa Chris Kowalski Ottawa ??? 52 180

119 Men's Rec Alpha Ross Cornwall Matthew Giroux Verdun ??? 53 181

127 Student Men Isaac Macdougall Williamstown Jack Maclachlan Williamstown ??? 11 182

130 Men's Rec Mackenzie Petrie Bainsville Jimmy Lussier Williamstown ??? 54 183

136 Double Kayaks Ryan Poapst South Glengarry Chris Poapst Ottawa ??? 4 184

Email discrepancies to phil.barnes@rrca.on.ca. Please indicate your approximate finish time, or the the time of day you finished.
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137 Mixed Rec Jamal Carrington Ottawa Jill Cook Ottawa ??? 32 185

146 Short Kayaks Melissa Bedard Apple Hill ??? 20 186

150 Men's Rec Cory Hagen Cornwall Aaron Macculloch Martintown ??? 55 187

152 17 Foot Open Richard Lunny Green Valley Tyles Douner Alexandria ??? 12 188

162 Men's Rec Kevin Lalonde Monkland Wes Bilmer Newington ??? 56 189

174 Men's Rec David Mccourt Ingleside Neal Wereley Lunenburg ??? 57 190

175 Student Men Brayden Wyatt Dupuis Williamstown Kurt Alexander Bainsville ??? 12 191

181 Men's Rec Mathieu Bellefeuille Alexandria Andrew Vink Cornwall ??? 58 192

189 Men's Rec Joeseph Chatelaine Alexandria Paul Campeau Alexandria ??? 59 193

190 Student Men Brennan Markell St. Andrews West Nick Woolley Morrisburg ??? 13 194

195 Men's Rec Reuben Oeggerli Bainsville James Mccune Cornwall ??? 60 195

36 .Pro Boats Mike De Abreu Arnprior Tom Phillips Ottawa DNF 5 196

Email discrepancies to phil.barnes@rrca.on.ca. Please indicate your approximate finish time, or the the time of day you finished.
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The 45th annual presented by:

RAISIN RIVER CANOE RACE
Race Date: Sunday, April 9, 2017. Results by Category Last Updated: 4/13/2017 9:13:48 AM

Boat# Category Masters Name City Name City Time Ctg Plc Overall

63 .Pro Boats M Dan Mallett Chelsea Pierre Brault Gatineau 1:37:10 1 1

23 .Pro Boats Jeff Brainard Roslin Gaetan Plourde North Gower 1:48:09 2 4

9 .Pro Boats Adam Woolfrey Tweed Scott Reynolds Madoc 1:49:10 3 5

38 .Pro Boats Michael Creamer Dorval Cullen Thiessen Dorval 1:54:21 4 8

36 .Pro Boats Mike De Abreu Arnprior Tom Phillips Ottawa DNF 5 196

91 17 Foot Open M Harold Walker Ottawa Ed Hanrahan Ottawa 1:43:29 1 2

15 17 Foot Open Luc Frechette Rockland Erik Petersen Rockland 1:50:09 2 6

170 17 Foot Open Steven Kuipers Long Sault Brayden Girard Ingleside 2:13:36 3 39

184 17 Foot Open Jon Hoffman Ottawa John Steven Martintown 2:25:43 4 71

155 17 Foot Open Kyle Tremblay Cornwall John Shaver Apple Hill 2:26:25 5 74

117 17 Foot Open Connor Lapointe Cornwall Nathanielle Matte Cornwall 2:35:02 6 97

163 17 Foot Open Chris Small South Glengarry Tim Hurtle South Glengarry 2:55:28 7 133

85 17 Foot Open M Ian Poapst Cornwall Stephen Boka Cornwall 3:06:47 8 139

188 17 Foot Open Timothy Bingley Cornwall Matt Crawford Cornwall 3:17:26 9 150

20 17 Foot Open M Roger Seguin Cornwall Pete Lavallee Williamstown ??? 10 163

55 17 Foot Open Jeremy Jollottu Avonmore Jesse Benoit Newington ??? 11 171

152 17 Foot Open Richard Lunny Green Valley Tyles Douner Alexandria ??? 12 188

159 Adult and Youth Jargr Burge Hawkesbury Pierre Pinard L'Original 1:58:13 1 11

1 Adult and Youth Dave Robertson Bainsville Owen Robertson 2:04:19 2 19

78 Adult and Youth Willy Suter Alfred Rhea Suter Alfred 2:09:55 3 32

44 Adult and Youth Cory Fisher Cornwall Jasmine Fisher Cornwall 2:14:43 4 41

107 Adult and Youth Stephen Duncan McraeBainsville Ross Alexander Craig South Glengarry 2:20:34 5 56

18 Adult and Youth Dean Mark Morrisburg Jacob Garlough Williamsburg 2:36:44 6 105

66 Adult and Youth Bryan Rennie Apple Hill Fraser Rennie Apple Hill 2:38:02 7 109

182 Adult and Youth Greg Peerenboom Alexandria Jacob Peerenboom Alexandria 2:47:51 8 123

121 Adult and Youth Tish Gibbs Cornwall Jasper Ross Cornwall 3:16:29 9 148

42 Adult and Youth Olivier Dignard Nepean Angélique Dignard Cornwall ??? 10 167

4 Double Kayaks Wendy Bray Van Loon St. Andrews West Carl Bercier Moose Creek 2:10:26 1 35

72 Double Kayaks Olivia Mcdonald Lunenburg Anna Parks St.Andrews West 2:22:47 2 63

200 Double Kayaks Bill Chambre Williamstown Cody Chambre Williamstown 2:26:51 3 77

136 Double Kayaks Ryan Poapst South Glengarry Chris Poapst Ottawa ??? 4 184

24 Long Kayaks M Robert Ross Kingston 1:46:08 1 3

161 Long Kayaks M Phil Macwha Rockland 2:06:23 2 26

90 Long Kayaks M Marc Pilon Long Sault 2:07:58 3 28

52 Long Kayaks Georgi Georgier Lasalle 2:19:06 4 49

53 Long Kayaks Doug Goodfellow Pointe-Claire 2:19:10 5 50

5 Long Kayaks M Harold Piel Nepean 2:19:12 6 51

74 Long Kayaks Andy Snetsinger Sydenham 2:42:45 7 113

73 Long Kayaks Brooke Snetsinger Sydenham 2:49:11 8 124

141 Long Kayaks M Tammy Tripp Lunenburg 2:50:57 9 126

131 Long Kayaks M Andrew Smar St. Andrews West 2:53:18 10 129

51 Long Kayaks Blaine Condran Nepean 2:53:48 11 130

50 Long Kayaks M Tammy Smith Nepean 2:58:13 12 136

49 Long Kayaks Stephan Hirschmann Lancaster 3:07:59 13 141

48 Long Kayaks Kaylyn Macdonald Lancaster 3:09:07 14 143

Email discrepancies to phil.barnes@rrca.on.ca. Please indicate your approximate finish time, or the the time of day you finished.
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Boat# Category Masters Name City Name City Time Ctg Plc Overall

128 Long Kayaks M Rob Macdougall Williamstown 3:24:29 15 156

100 Men's Rec M Max Finkelstein Ottawa Laco Kovac Ottawa 1:52:09 1 7

64 Men's Rec Brent Legue Cardinal Alan Legue Cornwall 2:00:00 2 12

88 Men's Rec Gwyn Ashcroft Forester Falls Bill Lahe Cobden 2:00:21 3 13

166 Men's Rec Liam Carson Ingleside Brendan Watson Ottawa 2:00:59 4 14

176 Men's Rec Francois Decoeur Glen Robertson Eric Decoeur Glen Robertson 2:03:52 5 17

126 Men's Rec Alex Griffith Ottawa Ian Mcphee Metcalf 2:04:07 6 18

110 Men's Rec M Don Marrin Ottawa Gord Raza Pointe Claire 2:04:21 7 20

177 Men's Rec Richard Forrester Cornwall Joshnah Forrester Cornwall 2:04:38 8 22

139 Men's Rec M Jacques Forest St-Hubert Richard Forest Valleyfield 2:05:26 9 24

26 Men's Rec Daniel Searle Summerstown Douglas Searle Summerstown 2:05:28 10 25

81 Men's Rec Corey Wheeler Cornwall Mitch Primeau Summerstown 2:06:52 11 27

56 Men's Rec M Nikolay Natchel Dorval John Tomasik Sherbrooke 2:09:28 12 31

183 Men's Rec Jadvinder Bhathal Kanata Glen Campbell North Lancaster 2:10:23 13 34

104 Men's Rec Chad Partenaid Ingleside Mike King Cornwall 2:11:31 14 36

19 Men's Rec Cody Fontaine Williamstown Jesse Fontaine Williamstown 2:12:32 15 38

111 Men's Rec Jean-Philippe OuelletteMontréal Jean-Marc Sylvain St-Lambert 2:14:35 16 40

135 Men's Rec Patrick Mcrae Avonmore Isaac Bols Ottawa 2:14:43 17 42

164 Men's Rec Dan Williams Perth Miles Betteridge Ottawa 2:17:45 18 45

43 Men's Rec Denis Asselin Cornwall Pete Bray Cornwall 2:19:02 19 48

29 Men's Rec Andrew Munro North Lancaster Mark Williams Lancaster 2:21:40 20 60

84 Men's Rec Martin Jackson Hudson Shawn Welland Hudson 2:23:10 21 66

54 Men's Rec Gaston Goulet Gatineau Jean-Sebastien Vallee 2:23:48 22 68

156 Men's Rec Clancy Macdonald Brockville Lachton Mcdonald Williamstown 2:26:06 23 72

35 Men's Rec Jonathan Mcdonald Iroquois Riley Jones Brockville 2:26:10 24 73

132 Men's Rec Sebastian Warner Cornwall Chris Belair Summerstown 2:29:29 25 82

25 Men's Rec Jean-Olivier Berger Cantley Hanz Schulz Martintown 2:31:01 26 87

39 Men's Rec Kurt Snetsinger Ottawa Darcey Surette Ottawa 2:31:04 27 88

37 Men's Rec Jason Fickes Williamstown Joshua Fickes Williamstown 2:33:24 28 94

112 Men's Rec Brett Campbell Long Sault On Clint Froats Chesterville 2:33:30 29 95

140 Men's Rec Steven Shisko Nepean Devin Vanslooten Lombardie 2:34:30 30 96

169 Men's Rec David Neville Lunenburg Shawn Archambault Long Sault 2:35:20 31 101

153 Men's Rec James Hutchinson Kemptville Tom Hutchinson Ingleside 2:35:58 32 103

115 Men's Rec Jay Fielding Ottawa Ian Gillespie Ottawa 2:36:35 33 104

171 Men's Rec Conner Hutchinson Ingleside Tavish Macleod Ingleside 2:36:45 34 106

70 Men's Rec M Jim Hendry Beaconsfield John Gilmour Gloucester 2:37:37 35 107

196 Men's Rec Matthew Boucher South Lancaster Andrew Desjardins Sainte-Lazare 2:37:49 36 108

65 Men's Rec Jason Bilmer Ingleside Fraser Joseph Young Melbourne 2:38:11 37 110

122 Men's Rec Jordan Zoppas Long Sault Alex Hough Ingleside 2:56:44 38 135

114 Men's Rec Dylan Seguin Alexandria Roch Seguin Alexandria 2:59:45 39 137

113 Men's Rec Logan Kennedy Ingleside Casey Winters Ingleside 3:14:44 40 145

71 Men's Rec Pierre Ferland Ottawa Craig Anderton Ottawa 3:15:28 41 146

102 Men's Rec Jacob Jeaurond Alexandria Jean Joanette Alexandria 3:18:10 42 151

33 Men's Rec Kristian Belot Merrickville Patrick Leblanc Williamstown 3:24:02 43 155

62 Men's Rec Dan Jaris Morrisburg Pascal Contantineau Cornwall 3:35:20 44 158

Email discrepancies to phil.barnes@rrca.on.ca. Please indicate your approximate finish time, or the the time of day you finished.
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151 Men's Rec Bailey Maylon Williamstown Wesley Farmer Morrisburg 3:37:32 45 159

83 Men's Rec M Dean Ducas Cornwall 3:38:33 46 160

6 Men's Rec Adrian Beaudin Orleans Matt Beaudin Drummondville ??? 47 161

11 Men's Rec Frank Malenfant Cornwall Chad Primeau Cornwall ??? 48 162

58 Men's Rec Craig Anderson Lunenburg Kingston Anderson Lunenburg ??? 49 172

97 Men's Rec Nicholas Vallance St. Andrews West Billy Rae Vivarais Martintown ??? 50 176

103 Men's Rec Paul Irwin Cornwall Max Irwin Cornwall ??? 51 178

116 Men's Rec Daniel Carley Ottawa Chris Kowalski Ottawa ??? 52 180

119 Men's Rec Alpha Ross Cornwall Matthew Giroux Verdun ??? 53 181

130 Men's Rec Mackenzie Petrie Bainsville Jimmy Lussier Williamstown ??? 54 183

150 Men's Rec Cory Hagen Cornwall Aaron Macculloch Martintown ??? 55 187

162 Men's Rec Kevin Lalonde Monkland Wes Bilmer Newington ??? 56 189

174 Men's Rec David Mccourt Ingleside Neal Wereley Lunenburg ??? 57 190

181 Men's Rec Mathieu Bellefeuille Alexandria Andrew Vink Cornwall ??? 58 192

189 Men's Rec Joeseph Chatelaine Alexandria Paul Campeau Alexandria ??? 59 193

195 Men's Rec Reuben Oeggerli Bainsville James Mccune Cornwall ??? 60 195

99 Mixed Rec M Colin Smith Ottawa Shealagh Pope Ottawa 1:54:21 1 9

96 Mixed Rec Alina Carranco Ottawa Wilfrid Mcintyre Ottawa 1:54:55 2 10

2 Mixed Rec Carol Grant Deep River Eppo Van Houten Deep River 2:02:17 3 15

14 Mixed Rec Roger Bull Ottawa Janice Ashworth Ottawa 2:02:24 4 16

77 Mixed Rec Colin Lathe Cornwall Keegan Lathe 2:04:23 5 21

186 Mixed Rec Katie Morrissette Lunenburg Jason Poitras Lunenburg 2:08:43 6 30

148 Mixed Rec M Patricia Larocque Alexandria Yvon Ranger Alexandria 2:17:23 7 44

13 Mixed Rec Stephanie Moore Ottawa James Bomhoff Ottawa 2:19:01 8 47

123 Mixed Rec Madelaine Frei Apple Hill Micheal Oeggerli Bainsville 2:19:18 9 53

180 Mixed Rec Jeremiah Point Awkesasne Teyekatoliyas EdmondsOneida 2:19:54 10 54

41 Mixed Rec Jennifer Tighe Merrickville Brent Macdougall Merrickville 2:19:59 11 55

109 Mixed Rec Todd Schonewille Athens Corinne Schonewille Athens 2:20:59 12 58

31 Mixed Rec Elissa De Wit Martintown Willy De Wit Martintown 2:21:16 13 59

40 Mixed Rec Erin Lee Cornwall Brad Maloney Cornwall 2:23:04 14 65

12 Mixed Rec Alexandra Fickes Williamstown Ryan Dunbar St Andrews 2:23:27 15 67

167 Mixed Rec Camil Lapointe Cornwall Christine Hickey Cornwall 2:25:24 16 69

30 Mixed Rec James Rodinos Pointe Claire Kassandra Rodinos Pointe Claire 2:26:28 17 75

80 Mixed Rec Amelia Brooker Glen Robertson Stephen Pankiw L'Ile-Bizard 2:30:30 18 85

16 Mixed Rec Harold Jansen Williamsburg Jaime Garlough Williamsburg 2:31:46 19 89

17 Mixed Rec Bonnie Omond Williamsburg Paul Thompson Williamsburg 2:32:42 20 91

101 Mixed Rec Kevin Drouin Ingleside Kaitlyn Waldorf Ingleside 2:33:03 21 92

86 Mixed Rec Cloee Menard Cornwall Andre Tessier Cornwall 2:42:56 22 114

134 Mixed Rec Kathy Lalonde North Lancaster Cameron Boekhoff Alexandria 2:43:03 23 115

172 Mixed Rec Michel Simard Ottawa Frankie Jodesa Montreal 2:52:21 24 128

165 Mixed Rec Nathan Ferguson Perth Dealia Surch Wendover 3:07:22 25 140

187 Mixed Rec Christine Morrissette Lunenburg Jason Middlemiss Lunenburg 3:19:43 26 152

185 Mixed Rec Maxim Morissette Lunenburg Greg Middlemiss Oxford Mills 3:20:48 27 153

10 Mixed Rec Gary Proulx Green Valley Jeana Proulx Green Valley 3:23:06 28 154

34 Mixed Rec Rob Hawkins Cornwall Jennifer Groleau Martintown ??? 29 166

Email discrepancies to phil.barnes@rrca.on.ca. Please indicate your approximate finish time, or the the time of day you finished.
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69 Mixed Rec Matthew Levac Cornwall Rachel Bisaillon Cornwall ??? 30 173

106 Mixed Rec Josh Vandeglind Lunenburg Kailey Bourbonnais Lunenburg ??? 31 179

137 Mixed Rec Jamal Carrington Ottawa Jill Cook Ottawa ??? 32 185

8 Short Kayaks M Jean-Yves Chicoine Kirkland 2:05:22 1 23

87 Short Kayaks Martin Dutoit Carp 2:10:03 2 33

7 Short Kayaks M Pierre Laliberte Ste Anne De Bellev 2:12:29 3 37

92 Short Kayaks James Young Cornwall 2:16:56 4 43

145 Short Kayaks M Denis Parette Martintown 2:18:48 5 46

82 Short Kayaks M Robin Mondoux Ingleside 2:19:18 6 52

179 Short Kayaks Brandon Rourke Hogansburg 2:20:54 7 57

22 Short Kayaks M Sylvie Gauthier Casselman 2:25:40 8 70

21 Short Kayaks Shelby Munro Crysler 2:30:15 9 83

94 Short Kayaks Chase Lascelle St. Andrews West 2:32:32 10 90

118 Short Kayaks M Murray Hamilton Martintown 2:35:19 11 100

59 Short Kayaks Chantal Derouchie Summerstown 2:44:39 12 119

57 Short Kayaks Kevin Lynch Martintown 2:44:50 13 120

160 Short Kayaks M Christine Millman Alexandria 2:47:05 14 122

142 Short Kayaks Andrew Lozo Ingleside 2:50:52 15 125

143 Short Kayaks John Cucor Lunenburg 2:51:00 16 127

75 Short Kayaks Jason Boisvenue Apple Hill 3:08:08 17 142

45 Short Kayaks Norman Leger Cornwall ??? 18 168

95 Short Kayaks Patrick Cook Akwesasne ??? 19 175

146 Short Kayaks Melissa Bedard Apple Hill ??? 20 186

193 Student Kayaks Brayden Coleman Richmond Thomas Lepine Richmond 2:21:59 1 61

192 Student Kayaks Jacob Kramer Richmond 2:29:13 2 81

60 Student Kayaks Daniel Canton Dunvegan 2:42:31 3 112

133 Student Men Benjamin Haley South Glengarry Paul-Andre Monerieff Cornwall 2:08:15 1 29

144 Student Men Ethan Mulhearn Williamstown Campbell Craig South Glengarry 2:26:41 2 76

61 Student Men Samuel Runions Martintown Malcolm Would Martintown 2:26:56 3 78

93 Student Men Alex Brunet Glen Robertson Marshall Wilson Alexandria 2:27:44 4 79

124 Student Men Josh Vandrish Williamstown Robbie Flaro Williamstown 2:30:30 5 86

191 Student Men Ryan Vipond Summerstown Brennan Seguin Martintown 2:33:19 6 93

149 Student Men Liam Mcdonald Williamstown Broden Mesman Cornwall 2:35:13 7 99

125 Student Men Hunter Harley Cornwall Janik Lafave Long Sault 2:40:47 8 111

178 Student Men Tom Forester Cornwall Cameron Marleau Cornwall 2:44:37 9 118

154 Student Men Samuel Quesnel Lunenburg William Slykhuis Lunenburg 2:55:36 10 134

127 Student Men Isaac Macdougall Williamstown Jack Maclachlan Williamstown ??? 11 182

175 Student Men Brayden Wyatt Dupuis Williamstown Kurt Alexander Bainsville ??? 12 191

190 Student Men Brennan Markell St. Andrews West Nick Woolley Morrisburg ??? 13 194

68 Student Mixed Maddie Deschamps Cornwall Anthony Cole-Lauzon Cornwall 2:29:02 1 80

89 Student Mixed Sarah Alguire Cornwall Finlay Ross Williamstown 2:54:11 2 131

98 Student Mixed  John Richer Apple Hill  Aidan Leroux Alexandria ??? 3 177

158 Student Women Emma Pinard Martintown Sara Ouimet Ottawa 2:35:05 1 98

108 Student Women Emilie Lalancette St.Andrews West Chloe Brousseau St.Andrews 2:43:55 2 117

157 Student Women Emilie Pinard Martintown Sophie Corput Williamstown 3:16:19 3 147

Email discrepancies to phil.barnes@rrca.on.ca. Please indicate your approximate finish time, or the the time of day you finished.
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129 Student Women Mackayla Petrie Bainsville Chelsea Cayer Williamstown 3:27:00 4 157

67 Women's Rec Sarantia Katsaras Ottawa Chrissy Westall Ottawa 2:22:39 1 62

79 Women's Rec Naomi Bose Ottawa Fiona Lester Ottawa 2:22:57 2 64

147 Women's Rec Shonna Atchison Williamstown Colleen Atchison Williamstown 2:30:26 3 84

194 Women's Rec Judy Dancause Martintown Kelsey Austin Apple Hill 2:35:22 4 102

173 Women's Rec Stephanie Mercier Gatineau Kristine Macnavghton Ottawa 2:43:53 5 116

168 Women's Rec Carley Hutchinson Ingleside Amanda Hutchinson Cornwall 2:47:02 6 121

105 Women's Rec Melissa Alguire Cornwall Amy Rivier Aylmer 2:54:17 7 132

3 Women's Rec Shannon Thompson Apple Hill Carolyn Ewers Apple Hill 3:05:50 8 138

32 Women's Rec Cali Macculloch Williamstown Callie Smith Summerstown 3:13:40 9 144

120 Women's Rec Laura St. Marseille Cornwall Claire Mcfaul Cornwall 3:17:25 10 149

27 Women's Rec Bailey Morrissette Long Sault Brenda Richardson Long Sault ??? 11 164

28 Women's Rec Kate Collette Martintown Sarah Legue Martintown ??? 12 165

46 Women's Rec Aimee Boyer Cornwall Robin Kennedy Alexandria ??? 13 169

47 Women's Rec Stephanie Fisher Cornwall Gabriel Lauzon ??? 14 170

76 Women's Rec Jennifer Ravary Williamstown Pamela Mcrae Pittston ??? 15 174

Email discrepancies to phil.barnes@rrca.on.ca. Please indicate your approximate finish time, or the the time of day you finished.


